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Tariff Notice No. 1969/100—Application for Exclusion from Determination

Norice is hereby given that application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty
Appn Part
No. | Tariff Ttem Goods I
B.P. l MFN, ‘ Gen. Ref.
6298 | 60.01.057 | Fabrics, unprinted, other than: .. .. .. .. 25%* .. 40%*
60.01.06 or orf
Deter’n Pea viner net, being mesh fabric of polypropylene per Ib 30 cents* .. 30 cents*
or terylene yarn, used as a filtering screen in cropping peas lggls
(o)
*or such lower rate of duty as the
Minister may in any case direct
1Where alternative rates are shown the
rate chargeable is that which returns
the higher duty

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 9 October 1969.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to
the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of September 1969. :
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/101—Applications for Approval

+ NoricE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:
|

' Rates of Duty
Appn| Tariff Goods Part

No. Item II
B.P. ] MEFN. ‘ Gen. Ref.

6287 | 27.10.63 | Stock 6065 and 0025, being refined mineral oils, for use in the making 259,% .. 25%* 10.8
of defoamants used in the paper industry

6303 | 27.10.64 | MVI(N)40, being a solvent refined naphthenic mineral oil, for use in 25%%* .. 25%* 10.8
the making of aqueous type defoamers

6327 | 73.40.30 | Steel forgings, 117 to 18” diameter, complying with B.S. 970, for use Free 209%* 25%* 10.2
in making electric hoist gearboxes

6309 | 84.10.09 | Pumps, Vertical Triplex Power, with 4” and 5” strokes, for high Free 20%* 259%* 10.2
;fr;:gzure' hydraulic pumping where discharge pressures exceed

, psi
6363 | 84.11.09 | 2,400 U.S. gallon vacuum insulated liquid oxygen storage vessel, with Free 20%* 25%* 10.2

integral high pressure cryogenic reciprocating pump, complete with
high pressure air/glycol vapouriser

6359 | 84.17.28 | Fat melter and leveller for prewarming shortening and maintaining Free 15%* 25%* 10.1
proper frying level in the production of fried foods

6308 | 84.61.02 | Hopkinsons® parallel-slide Blow-Down Valves, of bronze, being gate Free 20%* 25%* 10.2
valves used for removing sediment from boilers. Bores 1% in. to 3 in.

6402 | 84.63.09 | Control rod end bearings for screwing on the end of control arms, Free 20%* 259%* 10.2

levers and rods. These control end bearings can be used for making
industrial equipment and are suitable for servicing aircraft, motor
vehicles and general industrial machinery :
*or such lower rate of duty as the
Minister may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 9 October 1969. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; )
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of September 1969. L :
" V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



